FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93)	RE 11-07-20	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		168
To the Honorable Commiss	$\frac{\text{ioner of } I}{I} = \frac{1022149}{I}$	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ie</li> </ol>		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Brigitte DUNNINGER Reinhold DUNNINGER	(Legal Representative)	Name: KOENIG & BAUER Aktiengesellschaft
	(Laceason)	Internal Address: Postfach 60 60
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? □ Yes ᡌ No	D-97010 Würzburg
3. Nature of conveyance:		GERMANY
XX Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Friedrich-Koenig-Str. 4
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	D-97080 Würzburg, GERMANY
Other	-	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date:June 11		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 👰 No
Application number(s) or pa	itent number(s):	
		on, the execution date of the application is:
_		
A. Patent Application No.(	s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/130,298 Filed: May 31, 20	02	
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗆 Yes XX No
Name and address of party concerning document shou		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Douglas R. Har	nscom	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: JONES,	TULLAR & COOPER	Ä Enclosed
P.O. Box 2266 Eads S	Station	Authorized to be obserted to deposit account
Arlington, VA 22202	)	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>JONES</u> ,		Deposit account number:
2001 Jefferson Davis		S. Bepeak added in Hamilton
	State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Arrington 3	olate. VA ZIF. ZZZZZZ	(Attach duplicate copy of this page in paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.  Douglas R. Hanscom	Loylor.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  November 4, 2002  Signature  Date
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:
·		

Bookist conta Books A Ato District	000000	
Practitioner's Docket No. <u>P1.15</u>	39PCT-US PATEN	T
	For: X U.S. and/or  Foreign Rights  For:  U.S. Application or   U.S. Provisional Application  For:  U.S. Patent  For:  PCT Application  By:  Administrator(trix)  Executor(trix)	
	▼ Legal Representative(s)	
ASSIGNMEN	T OF INVENTION	
	R(TRIX), EXECUTOR(TRIX)	
	EPRESENTATIVE(S)	
	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Doll cknowledged, and for other good and valuab	
ASSIGNOR:		
By administrator(trix), executor(trix)	Brigitte Dünninger	<del></del>
or legal representative of inventor or person who owns the invention	(type or print name(s) of administrator(trix), executor(trix) or legal representative(s))	
Reinhold Dünninger		
Inventor or person on whose	e behalf above person(s) are signing	
Dürrbachtal 40, 9708	) Würzburg, Germany	
Address(es)	of person(s) signing	
Geri	nan	
Nationality(ies	) of person(s) signing	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	to whom invention was previously assigned in PTO, add the following)	
Recorded on	Reel	
	Frame	
nereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:	KOENIG & BAUER AKTIENGESELLSCHAF" (type or print name of Assignee(s))	<u>T_</u>
	Friedrich-Koenig-Str. 4, D-97080 Address	
	Würzburg, Germany	
	German Nationality	<u></u>
and the successors, assigns and legal re		
(Assignment of Invention—Administrator(trix), Exe	cutor(trix) or Legal Representative(s) [16-3.1]—page 1 of	3)

PATENT REEL: 013451 FRAME: 0296

## (complete one of the following) The entire right, title and interest an undivided \_\_\_\_\_\_ percent (\_\_\_\_\_%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned) and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: SUCTION ROLL Name of inventor(s) Reinhold DÜNNINGER: Manfred STOHR (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)) and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) U.S. patent application executed on \_\_\_\_\_ U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled (c) $\square$ invention ☐ Express mail label no.: \_\_\_\_\_ Mailed: \_\_\_\_\_ To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known. (d) U.S. application no. /\_\_\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_\_\_ International application no. PCT/DE00 04294 filed on 1 December 2000 U.S. patent no. \_\_\_\_\_\_ issued \_\_\_\_\_ (f) A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned) (g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention-Administrator(trix), Executor(trix) or Legal Representative(s) [16-3.1]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 013451 FRAME: 0297 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

<b>ARNING:</b> The date of signing must be the sa checked above.	ame as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
te: June 11, 2002	(Signature of administrator(trix), executor(trix), or legal representative(s))
te:	
te:	
OTE: No withousing potarization or localization	n is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then

PATENT RECORDED: 08/15/2002 REEL: 013451 FRAME: 0298